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DATE  01/11/11 
 
 
 
TO:  ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS 
 
FROM:  H. Ryan Bolles 
  DSCYF – Contract Administrator 
 
SUBJECT: ADDENDUM TO REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) – CYF1013-FACTS II 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT 
      

ADDENDUM #1 
 
The following is a list of attendees at the 1/6/11 bidders’ the conference: 
 
 

DSCYF FACTS II PROJECT MANAGEMENT Bidders’ Conference 
Attendee List 

January 6, 2011 

AGENCY ATTENDEE EMAIL 

North Highland Charles Beaverson charles.beaverson@northhighland.com 

LAD Enterprizes Laura Dallas Burford laura@ladenterprizes.com 

Computer Aid, Inc. (CAI) Glen C. Gray glen_c_gray@compaid.com 

CNT Infotech Edward Koenig edward.koenig@cntit.com 

MFR Consultants Inc. Maria Frizelle Roberts mfrizelle@mfrconsultants.com 

MaryBeth Thompson FuturTech Consulting, 

LLC 

mthompson@futurtech.com 

 
All other terms and conditions remain the same. 
 
If you have questions please contact H. Ryan Bolles at herbert.bolles@state.de.us 
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